507193196 03/23/2022

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7240046

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PIERRE ALEX	01/25/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BINOPTICS	
Street Address:	AVENUE LOUISE 523	
City:	BRUSSELS	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	1050	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35509492

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)716-1180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 17037161191

**Email:** gbpatent@gbpatent.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1950 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE

Address Line 4: PECTON VIDOUNIA 00404

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D63398	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT W. MUELLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert W. Mueller/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2022	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=D63398\_Assignment#page1.tif source=D63398\_Assignment#page2.tif source=D63398\_Assignment#page3.tif

507193196 PATENT REEL: 059375 FRAME: 0758

# **Assignment of Patent Rights**

Date:

September 20, 2019

Assignor:

Pierre Alex

Address:

7 Quai Claude Bernard

69007 Lyon France

Assignce:

BINOPTICS,

Address:

Avenue Louise 523

1050 Brussels Belgium

If there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them.

This assignment relates to the United States patent applications listed in the attached Schedule A ("the Patent Properties").

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment.

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent Properties and the invention(s) described and/or claimed in the Patent Properties, and any and all patents that may issue therefrom, as well as the right to sue and collect damages and royalties for any and all past and future infringements thereof.

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment and as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the transfer of these rights to Assignee.

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of, or information pertaining to, one or more of the Patent Properties, and/or to correct any clerical error in such identification or information, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document.

i

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of this assignment.

Pierre Alex
First Name Middle Initial Last Name

Pierre Alex

Pirst Name Middle Initial Last Name

Page 25/01/2022

Witnessed: Eric LE BELLOUR Date 25/01/2022 (Name)

Witnessed: Marceau FREBY Date \_\_\_\_25/01/2022\_\_\_\_\_\_
(Name)

## <u>SCHEDULE A</u> (The Patent Properties)

Conveying Party:

Pierre Alex

Receiving Party:

BINOPTICS

Patent Appl. No.

Filing Date

35/509,492	04/12/2019

PATENT REEL: 059375 FRAME: 0761

**RECORDED: 03/23/2022**